HIGH PERFORMANCE RACING CRUSIER

ANDERSON

Assembly Instruction

Please fully understand for you to read this instruction well before use

SERIES EP

SINTRA 700R EP

ANDERSON [®

Made in Taiwan




¢ Required for Operation

% Radio Control Set-2Channe|

* Tools Required

% Long Nose Pliers

N

* Wire Cutter

Y Recommandations |mportant

* AA-Size Batteries 12Pcs.

* 7.9V Ni-Cd Battery & Charger

% Phillips Screwdriver (L M, S}

er— [ 11}

* Jmm & 3mm Nut Driver

o ——=C 1T}

% Small Scissors j

ANDERSON



1 A=
Boat Stand
Stander
Support
Soporte

Sponge Tube

Cut Line

Sponge Tube

ﬁf\_
2|Hﬂ||
Rumpf

Coque
Casco

kammm 2
I10mm ¥ v EX X R
Tapping Screw
Treibschraude

Vis autotaraudeuse
Tomiilo 3x10mm TP

3x16mm # » £ A
Tapping Screw
Treibschraude

Vis autotaraudeuse
Tomillo 3xi6mm TP

Rudder Horn

Rudder

3mm 7 o e —
3mm Washer
Scheide
Rondelle
Arandeia 3mm

3x10mm Tapping Screw

Push rod Connector
with 3x3 Screw

Push rod Connector
with 3x3 Screw

Water Proof Boot S

ANDERSON



3 fin{d |
Hull
Rumpf
Coque
Casco Stern Tube
[ St
3H3mm £y P EA
Set Screw
Schraude
Vis Drive Axle 4mm
Bushing 4x8F

Tomi |l lo 3x3mm o
N

@ Thrust Washer

A Drive dog

4014 Prop.

Set Screw M3x3
Prop. Stopper

3x8mm S ¥ FE A
Bind Screw
Schraude

Vis

Tomi | [o 3x8mm

m—2

3mm 2w kA
Set Screw
Schraude

Vis

Tomi | lo 3x%3mm

Bushing 4x8F

Stern Tube 2

Optional Parts Spur gear Inner

% 20t Pinion gear
* 80t Spur gear

For 10+ 15 Turn Tune Up Motor. 80t Spur gear

Optional Parts ,
—T///////.' L
SRR -7

% Ball Bearing 4x8F Assembly
Back Rash

ANDERSON



ik
S Hul
Rumpf
Coque
Casco

4

oMM F v E R
Tapping Screw
Treibschraude

Vis autotaraudeuse
Tomillo 3x10mm TP

3x16mm £ v 7 E A
Tapping Screw
Treibschraude

Vis autotaraudeuse
Tomillo 3x16mm TP

Speed control Switch

Switch Mount

Battery Mount

O B

Rumpf S’?i?’? o £ A 3x25mm Bind Screw
Coque Schraude

Casco Vis Hatech Holder Lower

Tomi l lo 3x8mm

Hatch Holder Collar

[ — s | M2 | 5,0 Tapping Scrow

3xBrom F y ¥ SR 3x26mm /31 2 FE A
Tapping Screw Bind Screw
Treibschraude Jreibschrauda
Vis autotaraudeuse Vis autotaraudeuse
Tomi | lo 3x6mm TP Tomi | lo 3x25mm
[+ ©
3x10mm ¥ v £ ER amm -+ oy b
Tapping Screw Nut
Treibschraude Mutter
Vis autotaraudeuse Ecrou
Tomillo 3x8mm TP Tuerca

3x10 Tapping Screw /

3x8 Bind Screw

=

Speed control Switch

Hatch hoider Lower

ANDERSON




ﬁF\-LA
7 (==
Boat Stand
Stander
Support
Soporte
— 2
oxdmm # vy E¥ S ER
Tapping Screw
Treibschraude

Vis autotaraudeuse
Tomillo 2x8mm TP

=

3x10mm Tapping Screw

Teim Tub Heles

2x8mm Tapping Screw

2mm 9 ¥ ¥
Washer

Scheibe
Rondel le
Arandela 2mm
oo — &
3x10mm § v £ 7 EA 2xbmm Washer
Tapping Screw
Treibschraude
Vis autoiaraudeuse
Tomitlo 3xiOwmTP |
T R
[=}
E3 HLI|| ‘ 3x10mm Tapping Screw
Rumpf l
Coque |
\ Casco |

\ R.C. ¥ech. Box
| —12

\&Wmm?vEVfEZ ! \\\\J“

Tapping Screw }
Freibschraude

‘ Vis autotaraudeuse !
Tomillo 3x10mn TP ‘

Water Proof Boot §

Water Proof Boot S

ANDERSON



2ch 7 o ik
S) Radio

RC-Anlage
Radio
Equipo de radio

ﬂ 4
Iomm ¥ v EX 7 EA
Tapping Screw
Treibschraude

Vis autotaraudeuse

Tomillo 3x10mm TP

Cut down as shown

Rudder Rod

8]
L

H—4R s Neutral
Neutral
Neutre
© Neutro G
= o b
ot FEME  Forward
A§7 Yonwarts
Avant
Hacia

B ®
OOO \

F
& @

il

Servo Screw

Servo Horn

#

//j%?::::::::lijiémm Tapping Screw

e
E

Radio Box

¥

EERPTAR
Neutral

Neutral

Neutre

Neutro

Forward
Vonwarts

Avant

Hacia

X EHERAE

&)
g~ 3x6mm
I Tapping Screw

Speed
Gontrol Rod

Left vt RigNt ||
l

Neutral

Right

Am;;j/ Left ‘

Neutrai

I 17

Parallel
Paral lel

Parallele
Paralelo

ANDERSON



Receiver

Servo Connector

Double—sigg, Taqg

B

Battery Box—.

2ch 7' o iR

Radio
RC-Anlage

Radio

0]

Equipo de radio

-~

R

2mm Switch Screw

Radio Box Cover

Cyaroacrylate Adhesive

Antenna Tube

Antenna Wire

3mm 0-Ring

ANDERSON



2ch 7 o &

Radio

L_Ill

Equipo de radio

RG-Anlage
Radio

Battery Gonnector

1.2V Ni—Cd Battery

It connects, before making it run

Clear Tape

ANDERSON



3x8mm Tapping Screw

3x8mm Bind Screw

95—

e
[:53
o
o]
pm
=
Q
)
Lo ]
=

Hatch Holder

£ /O
=
=
o
]
«
x=
|t
£
]
(=)
X %
¥ L
o -
“ﬁul:m.ww o8 E < NYET-
—_ETw - Ny ) o WEILE
EEES88 | | rgg © “ | 29E84
3% o ; TR
£ s .+ 538 £ .= put
mdm = F y £ wuﬂum mpma.l
2 thsm @ HH e R oo oNE
b= Q= =4 Ezza3 X0 e- 0
~— MW - OZFEL - Lo I el

—

3mm Nut

ANCERSON




14

7 H— N
Decals
Aufkieber

Autocol lants

Adhesivos

EEDOHME~NESIRIZTH—IL %2135,

Apply the decals to the spots indicated in numerical order.
Bringen Sie die Aufkleber in der Reihenfolge ihrer Nummern auf.
Appliquez les autocollants dans |'ordre de numero.

Coloque los adhesivos en el’ lugar correspondiente siguiendo el orden numerico indicado.

ANDERSON



d3 400/ VHINIS = %

o

o, h 4
>
G e
\ﬁ 3 2 \\\“»\me.mu
e, o
&, 2
) \%m‘
3
a_J g
3 L@
&5

43 500/ VHLNIS

ANDERSON




SINTRA PARTS LIST
No. 1 Bag
1. Boatstand A
2. Boatstand B
3. Sponge Tube

No. 2 Bag

1. Rudder Horn

2. Rudder Mount A
3.Rudder Mount B

j 4. Back Plate A

5. 3x10mm Tapping Screw
8. 3x16mm Tapping Screw
7. 2mm Nut

8. Push Rod Connector

8. 3mm Set Screw

10. Water Proof Boot S

11. 3mm Washer

12. Rudder

13. 1.5mm Hex Wrench

No. 3 Bag

. Drive Axle 4mm

2. Bushing 4x8F

3. Thrust Washer 4mm
4, Drive Dog 4mm

5. 4014 Prop.

6. Prop Stopper

—h

7. 3x3mm Set Screw
8. Stern Tube

No. 4 Bag

1. Motor Mount

2. 540 Motor

3. 56t Spur Gear

4. Spur Gear [nner

5. 44t Pinion Gear

6. Set Screw M3x3

7. Bushing 4x8F

8. 3x10mm Tapping Screw

9. 3x8mm Bind Screw

—k

N -

R B~ oo o

ANDERSON

ANDERSON 12



No. 5 Bag

SINTRA PARTS LIST

No.5 Bag

1.NiCd Battery Holder
2. Battery Mount

3. 3x10mm Tapping Screw
4. Speed Control Switch
5. Switch Mount

6. 3x16mm Tapping Screw
7.3x6mm Tapping Screw

No. 6 Bag

1. 3x8mm Bind Screw

2. Hatch Holder Upper
3. 3mm Nut

4. 3x25mm Bind Screw
5.Body Pin

6. Hatch Holder Lower
7. Hatch Holder Collar

No. 7 Bag

1.Trim Tub

2. 2xBmm Tapping Screw
3. 3x10mm Tapping Screw
4. 2xbmm Washer

No. 8 Bag

1. 3x6mm Tapping Screw
2. Push Rod Gibe

3. Water Proof Boot §

4 Speed Control Rod

5. Rudder Rod

6. 3x10mm Tapping Screw

7. Servo mount

LR T N B - T o « B S = 2] N RN N = 0 A —

[T - NN

Made in Taiwan

ANDERSON




No.9 Bag - SINTRA PARTS LIST

No. 9 Bag

1. Glear Tape 1
2.Radio Box Cover 1
3.3x10mm Tapping Screw 4
4. Radio Box 1
b. Antenna Tube 1
6. 3mm 0-Ring )
1. Magic Tape 1
8. Double-sided Tape 1

No. 10 Bag

1.Wing 1
2. Gabin Hatch 1
3. 3x8mm Tapping Screw 2

No. 11 Bag

No. 11 Bag QTY

1
2. Decal 1
3. Assembly Instruction 1

|

,,,,,, - - S e Made in Taiwan

ANDERSON 14



100q Jojow Ulm] o)
boq sucd [puoidg
B EHRHEES

P

0sads 7/49j0UW UiM]
HR M 5

-

——

- T
e -
- e
L

!

100g Jojow um Joj bog suod jpuondy Tl Ee 3 NRENE S S @W@@K ®

ANDEASON

I5



5 BB 7 N N
oy F mbm wﬁam QX b Sod mm om M%m@ DOY L3ppNY JUNOH LOJ0/
* = o | Sl
° o | S
c&0046 £60046 060046 60046 00046 460046
pal HAGE & i &g g ¥ 4 & H
Yyopmg jo4juc) paadgs SLDYI0) L] G0N UL3IS Uoys aniug s700q fooud 42304 e
mw mw B A @%%@%W
5¢0046 rc 0046 &c 0046 cc00L6 [c0046
g ¥ X SHishi AN g W E A )
Buiy Tog 4301303y ES) .&Fv Lapjoy faayng UNCl 0a43s
| JIU]
Mg C
6£0046 810046 £10046 910046 S10046
0 Z & 5 W 5 : = o
43]12d 0] pumIS I00H

/7

Y
%Z

006 10046 , c100.L6 L[O0L6 ) 010046 6000.6

16

ANDERSON



HEZHE

Sod9  BXe
maLog buirdng
v
9L0r5¢
E & 2 B E i &l Zh e =13% WEELOH
Sod9 o WK SI9  WWE SOd 9 gXe SId 9 WRE 1S4 9 SeX& SId 9 %Xm
LOYST LAYSD Y LAYSD Y my MaLog pulyg Maiag pulg
r\\/:w/ O I © 0 © (T | i)
z{o\%m 9540152 GLO0rSe VL0rSe 0PS¢ cL0rse
NEE+SY HH=Z+8% HEE+EH FEE+EH AN B
S 9 GIXE  1S049 OLXE& S04 9 EXE SOd 9 9X& 1SHd9  HWWG SIS EXE
maLas furdng maLos buidng maiog burdng maiog Burdng YouaLy Tay Ma3i0g 138
PRy ;_ § é@% é@@ @MII“M o it
[L0rG¢ 1 0Z0FSZ " 690FCe | BY0FGe [E0FCZ_ | 620F%e
g % 0 = 8 X 7 el 0lEs HAWE S LR
SOd G buryg—o SIG a2 vuuapuy | S)J> 086 081—VH adny oibop adng 4nz)) noy yopmg
y 40703UU0Y) DOY YSNS \\_ -
AN Q . @ % 7 \///,,/ 0
1 © | =2 s ) = o
35 N
Le0b5e 0c905¢ 08¢ 08! GEO0LE p&0046 660046

ANDERSON

17



